
Southmoreland School District Calendar 2022-2023

High Quality Learning for All
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August

26         Clerical - No Students

29         In-service - No Students

30         In-service - No Students

31         First Day of Instruction

September

5           Labor Day - No School

19         Act 80 Day - No Students

October

10         Columbus Day - No School

17         Act 80 Day - No Students

November

9           PM Parent Teacher Conferences

10         Act 80 No Students/AM-Parent Teacher Conf.

11         Veterans Day - No School

23          Early Dismissal

24 - 28 Thanksgiving Recess

December

5-16       Winter Keystones Wave 1

22          Early Dismissal

23 - 31   Winter Recess

January

2             In-service - No Students

4-18        Winter Keystones - Wave 2

16           Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No School

February

13           Act 80 - No Students

20           President’s Day - No School

March

13            Act 80 - No Students

April

5             Early Dismissal

6-10        Spring Break

24-28      PSSA Testing Window

May

1-12        PSSA Testing Window

15-26      Spring Keystones

29          Memorial Day - No School

June

5             Last Day of Instruction- Early dismissal

6             Clerical - No Students

MARKING PERIODS PROGRESS REPORTS

MP1 Ends Nov. 4 MP1: October 4

MP2 Ends: Jan. 24 MP2: December 13

MP3 Ends: March 29 MP3: February 27

MP4 Ends: June 5 MP4: May 4

SOLA

Aug. 22: First Day of Instruction - SOLA

Oct. 25: MP 1 Ends

Jan. 9: MP 2 Ends

March 13: MP 3 Ends

May 12: Last Day SOLA Seniors

May 19: Last Day SOLA Underclassmen



SOUTHMORELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 2022-2023 CALENDAR 
Board Approved 3/17/2022 –Revision 7/14/2022- Revision Approved  11/17/2022 

 
 
 

MONTH DATE DAY TYPE OF DAY Student 
DAYS 

WALK IN  
Per Month 

Student 
Total Days 

Walk In 

Teacher 
Days 

Per Month 

Teacher 
Total  
Days 

AUGUST 26 
29 
30 
31 

FRIDAY 
MONDAY 
TUESDAY 
WEDNESDAY 

CLERICAL - NO STUDENTS 
IN-SERVICE- NO STUDENTS 
IN-SERVICE- NO STUDENTS 
FIRST DAY OF INSTRUCTION 
 

 
1 

 
1 

 
4 

 
4 

SEPTEMBER 05 
19 

MONDAY 
MONDAY 

LABOR DAY -  NO SCHOOL 
ACT 80 – NO STUDENTS 
 

 
20 

 
21 

 
21 

 
25 

OCTOBER 10 
17 

MONDAY 
MONDAY 

COLUMBUS DAY - NOSCHOOL 
ACT 80 - NO STUDENTS 

 
19 
 

 
40 

 
20 

 
45 

NOVEMBER 10 
11 
24 
25 
28 

THURSDAY 
FRIDAY 
THURSDAY 
FRIDAY 
MONDAY 

ACT 80 – NO STUDENTS 
VETERANS’ DAY –NO SCHOOL 
FALL RECESS- NO SCHOOL 
FALL RECESS - NO SCHOOL 
FALL RECESS - NO SCHOOL 
 

 
 

17 

 
 

57 

 
 

18 

 
 

63 

DECEMBER 23 FRIDAY NO SCHOOL- Winter Recess 
DEC 23, 2022 to January 2, 2023 
 

 
16 

 
73 

 
16 

 
79 

JANUARY  02 
03 
16 

MONDAY 
TUESDAY 
MONDAY 

NO SCHOOL- Winter Recess 
IN-SERVICE - NO STUDENTS 
NO SCHOOL- Martin Luther King Jr. 
 

 
19 

 
92 

 
20 

 
99 

FEBRUARY 13  
20 

MONDAY 
MONDAY 

ACT 80 – NO STUDENTS 
NO SCHOOL - PRESIDENT’S DAY 
 

 
18 

 
110 

 
19 

 
118 

MARCH 13 MONDAY ACT 80 – NO STUDENTS 
 

 
22 

 
132 

 

 
23 
 

 
141 

APRIL 06 
07 
10 

THURSDAY 
FRIDAY 
MONDAY 

SPRING RECESS - No School 
SPRING RECESS -No School 
SPRING RECESS - No School 
 

 
17 

 
149 

 
17 

 
158 

MAY 05 
29 

FRIDAY 
MONDAY 
 

IN-SERVICE - NO STUDENTS 
MEMORIAL DAY-NO SCHOOL 
 

 
21 
 

 
170 

 
22 

 
180 

JUNE 07 
08 
 

WEDNESDAY 
THURSDAY 
 

STUDENTS  LAST DAY OF SCHOOL  
TEACHERS  LAST DAY–Clerical  
                 

       
       5 
 

 
    175 

          
         6 

         
     186 

 
 
 
 
LOCAL SECTION 1502 HOLIDAYS ARE AS FOLLOWS: FRIDAY, FOLLOWING THANKSGIVING NOVEMBER 25, 2022  
AND DECEMBER 23, 26, 30, 2022. 
 
THIS CALENDAR MAY BE ALTERTED OR EXTENDED IN CASE OF WEATHER RELATED OR  
EMERGENCY SCHOOL CLOSING. 
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