

# Southmoreland School District Calendar 2022-2023

## High Quality Learning for All

	August 2022					
м	Т	W	Th	F		
1	2	3	4	5		
8	9	10 11		12		
15	16	17	18	19		
22	23	24	25	26		
29	30	31				

### September 2022

м	Т	W	Th	F
			1	2
5	6	7	8	9
12	13	14	15	16
19	20	21	22	23
26	27	28	29	

### October 2022

м	Т	w	Th	F
3	4	5	6	7
10	11	12	13	14
17	18	19	20	21
24	25	26	27	28
31				

### November 2022

м	Т	w	Th	F
	1	2	3	4
7	8	9	10	11
14	15	16	17	18
21	22	23	24	25
28	29	30		

### December 2021

м	Т	w	Th	F
			1	2
5	6	7	8	9
12	13	14	15	16
19	20	21	22	23
26	27	28	29	30

### January 2023

М	Т	w	Th	F
2	3	4	5	6
9	10	11	12	13
16	17	18	19	20
23	24	25	26	27
30	31			

February 2023				
М	F			
		1	2	3
6	7	8	9	10
13	14	15	16	17
20	21	22	23	24
27	28			

#### April 2023 М т w Th F 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12 13 14 17 18 19 20 21 24 25 26 27 28

#### May 2023 W F Μ т Th 2 3 5 1 4 8 9 10 11 12 15 16 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 29 30

### June 2023 т w Th F 1 2

М

5	6	7	8	9
12	13	14	15	16
19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28

### August 26 Clerical - No Students 29 In-service - No Students 30 In-service - No Students 31 First Day of Instruction September 5 Labor Day - No School 19 Act 80 Day - No Students October Columbus Day - No School 10 17 Act 80 Day - No Students November 9 **PM Parent Teacher Conferences** 10 Act 80 No Students/AM-Parent Teacher Conf. 11 Veterans Day - No School 23 Early Dismissa 24 - 28 Thanksgiving Recess December 5-16 Winter Keystones Wave 1 Early Dismissal 23 - 31 Winter Recess January 2 In-service - No Students 4-18 Winter Keystones - Wave 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No School 16 February Act 80 - No Students 20 President's Day - No School March Act 80 - No Students 13 April Early Dismissal 6-10 Spring Break 24-28 PSSA Testing Window Мау 1-12 **PSSA Testing Window** Spring Keystones 15-26 29 Memorial Day - No School June 5 Last Day of Instruction- Early dismissal Clerical - No Students 6 MARKING PERIODS **PROGRESS REPORTS** MP1 Ends Nov. 4 MP1: October 4 MP2: December 13 MP2 Ends: Jan. 24 MP3 Ends: March 29 MP3: February 27 MP4 Ends: June 5 MP4: May 4

### SOLA

Aug. 22: First Day of Instruction - SOLA Oct. 25: MP 1 Ends Jan. 9: MP 2 Ends March 13: MP 3 Ends May 12: Last Day SOLA Seniors May 19: Last Day SOLA Underclassmen

	7	8	9	
3	14	15	16	
)	21	22	23	
7	28			
	N	larch 202	3	

М	Т	W	Th	F
		1	2	3
6	7	8	9	10
13	14	15	16	17
20	21	22	23	24
27	28	29	30	31

# SOUTHMORELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 2022-2023 CALENDAR Board Approved 3/17/2022 – Revision 7/14/2022- Revision Approved 11/17/2022

MONTH	DATE	DAY	TYPE OF DAY	Student DAYS WALK IN Per Month	Student Total Days Walk In	Teacher Days Per Month	Teacher Total Days
AUGUST	26 29 30 31	FRIDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY	CLERICAL - NO STUDENTS IN-SERVICE- NO STUDENTS IN-SERVICE- NO STUDENTS FIRST DAY OF INSTRUCTION	1	1	4	4
SEPTEMBER	05 19	MONDAY MONDAY	LABOR DAY - NO SCHOOL <u>ACT 80</u> – NO STUDENTS	20	21	21	25
OCTOBER	10 17	MONDAY MONDAY	COLUMBUS DAY - NOSCHOOL <u>ACT 80</u> - NO STUDENTS	19	40	20	45
NOVEMBER	10 11 24 25 28	THURSDAY FRIDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY MONDAY	<u>ACT 80</u> – NO STUDENTS VETERANS' DAY –NO SCHOOL FALL RECESS- NO SCHOOL FALL RECESS - NO SCHOOL FALL RECESS - NO SCHOOL	17	57	18	63
DECEMBER	23	FRIDAY	NO SCHOOL- Winter Recess DEC 23, 2022 to January 2, 2023	16	73	16	79
JANUARY	02 03 16	MONDAY TUESDAY MONDAY	NO SCHOOL- Winter Recess IN-SERVICE - NO STUDENTS NO SCHOOL- Martin Luther King Jr.	19	92	20	99
FEBRUARY	13 20	MONDAY MONDAY	<u>ACT 80</u> – NO STUDENTS NO SCHOOL - PRESIDENT'S DAY	18	110	19	118
MARCH	13	MONDAY	<u>ACT 80</u> – NO STUDENTS	22	132	23	141
APRIL	06 07 10	THURSDAY FRIDAY MONDAY	SPRING RECESS - No School SPRING RECESS -No School SPRING RECESS - No School	17	149	17	158
МАҮ	05 29	FRIDAY MONDAY	IN-SERVICE - NO STUDENTS MEMORIAL DAY-NO SCHOOL	21	170	22	180
JUNE	07 08	WEDNESDAY THURSDAY	STUDENTS LAST DAY OF SCHOOL TEACHERS LAST DAY–Clerical	5	175	6	186

LOCAL SECTION 1502 HOLIDAYS ARE AS FOLLOWS: FRIDAY, FOLLOWING THANKSGIVING NOVEMBER 25, 2022 AND DECEMBER 23, 26, 30, 2022.

THIS CALENDAR MAY BE ALTERTED OR EXTENDED IN CASE OF WEATHER RELATED OR EMERGENCY SCHOOL CLOSING.